

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19193/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2013 in CWJ No.12104/2010,
LPA No.1161/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BABITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KUMAR CHOUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on a non-miscellaneous day.
Interim order to continue till the disposal of this matter.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER