

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19193/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013  
in LPA No. 1161/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BABITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KUMAR CHOUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that this  
matter has been fixed on a non-miscellaneous day and requested to  
take up the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned with a direction to list  
the same on a non-miscellaneous day.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master